RIFE

Pneumatic Height Adjustable Sit-Stand Mobile Cart
Instruction Manual RLPT9
ZRF M

ﬂ Features and Specification
ThEEsSE

1150mm)

30" (760mm)

Min height Max height
RESE oARESsE

—~ A 0re s ot o o gk
the desk.
Width: 27.7" (703mm)
Height: 30" to 45.3" (703mm~1150mm)
Depth: 19.7" (500mm)
Speed: Excellent
Lift capacity Weight: 4.5kgs (10 Ibs)
Adjustable range: 360°

Lift capacity weight: 4.5kgs (10 Ibs)
FHEFOERHZES

Installation guide
REAR AR
1. Mount the bracket control lever to the lifting structure using the first pack of # 3 screws set. EW#31244 8 -
15 R AR SH M A ERPR A L -

A Spring washer must be between
the washer and the screws

#3 screws set
a
b < e
~ @
™ Screw hole must facing v g e
Fg@h‘wafd side #2445 © M5xL12 @ Spring washer
=N o
= @
@®© Washer

2. Please place the work surface upside down to
protect surface. Attach the pole on the hole of
the surface. VR - kK FEIRESE—HNER
AR AAAN L -

3. Mount the pole to the work surface using the second
pack of #3 screws set. BW#31244 8 - ISR HIRGEE
R ER L -

A Spring washer must be
between the washer and
the screws

4. Take out fixing piece and put the squeeze handle into the fixing piece then secure them with the 2pcs
M4 screws from #2 screws set into the backward of work surface. l—RIEFEE R - UHIEFEE A
AANBFE - BE#H2B4E P 2pcs M4 screw SRR L -

#2 screws set

¥¢
M4 x L8

’ Supplied Parts and Hardwares
BRASmAAEH

o Make sure that the package contains the following parts.
BEABSTISH -

Parts o
= —

NP
1 Based }_ /\( °
2 Pole % .

g | Bracket control lever ] PY

4 Work surface

Fixing piece
5

[
Hook
6| ° O
Screw
1 | MaxL25 & °
x4 x1
2 | M4xLs = Py
X2 x1
@ M5xL12 @V, O, Oo
3 | ® Spring washer ¥ @ e o ° 02
© Washer x4 x4 x4 X
4 | 2 with locking casters and 2 w/o locking caster @ @O o
x2 x2 x4
5 | M4xL6 v )
x2 x1

A Warning: Chocking Hazard
Components: Children under 5 years required adult supervision.

5. Mount 2pcs casters to the rear of the base and mount the locking casters to the front of the base.
(mount those casters with hand or wrench clipart spanners) EX4pcsefilés - ik i sm #H AR &E L -

QYOO

6. Using the #1 screws set to secure the base and the 7. Usig the #4 screws set to secure the hook on the
pole. EXE#1 5% U244 61 E R EEA T HFEINFA - BL  pole. L A2ER 4K HIOEEEBREBET
4pcsefilEm - 0K 5% R w5 A S EE |

#1 screws set #4 screws set

|‘|‘

M4 x L25

Warning Notes

EEEIR

Make sure you understand the user manual before you start the installation. Check carefully and make sure there are no missing or
defective parts. Improper installation may cause damage or serious injury. Do not use this product for any purpose that is over spec.
The manufacturer is not liable for damage or injury caused by improper mounting, incorrect assembly or inappropriate use.



